PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF FINAL PAYMENT

Pursuant to Section 16-6-116, Wyoming Statutes, 1982 republished edition as amended, notice is hereby given to all interested parties that Washakie County School District #1 intends to make a final payment to Casper Tin Shop, LLC., 511 Durango Ct., Casper, WY 82609 for the Washakie County School District #1 Westside Elementary School RTU Replacement, 203 North 15th Street Worland, WY 82401 & Southside Elementary School RTU Replacement, 1229 Howell Avenue, Worland, WY 82401. This project is being accepted subject to any items remaining to be done by the contractor, pursuant to the Notice of Substantial Completion and attachments thereto. Any person who asserts a claim or lien upon this project who, for any reason, protests final settlement and payment to the contractor shall make such protest in writing, addressed to Charlie Cauffman Chief Operations Officer, Washakie County School District #1, 1900 Howell Ave., Worland, WY 82401 and must deliver said protest on or before the date provided for final payment. The contractor, Casper Tin Shop, LLC., is entitled to final settlement upon the 41st day, after the first publication of this notice. Washakie County School District #1 will pay to Casper Tin Shop, LLC., the full amount due under the contract for all completed work, less only such amount as is necessary to cover pending claims, repairs and/or unfinished work. This notice does not relieve Casper Tin Shop, LLC., and the sureties on its bond from any claims for work or labor done or materials or supplies furnished in execution of the contract.

> Charlie Cauffman, Chief Operations Officer Washakie County School District #1

August 29, September 5-12, 2024